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FLANGED DRILLING
WAFER LUG

TOP WORKS
RM P S

6.61 2.52 8.50

8.85 3.07 11.50 -

8

12

10.04 4.02 13.75 - 12 1.77

(inch)

4

6

8

SIZE

4.84 13.86 22.05

4

4

4

1.14

1.50

3.96 9.67 11.81

4.78 12.54 19.69

1-1/8"X8UN

NOTE.
 1. DESIGN : ANSI B16.34 & API 609
 2. FLANGE CONNECTION : ANSI B16.5 CLASS 600
 3. FACE TO FACE DIMENSION : 
     WAFER , LUGGED TYPE - API 609 CATEGORY B
     FLANGED TYPE - EIGHTH EDITION API 609 CATEGORY B 
                                                       ( ISO 5752 Series 14 )
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L2

7.48

8.27

9.06

N1
FLANGE

N2 H2

8 4

8 4

4 4

1-1/8

1-1/4

Body Seat Gasket
7

16
15

Gland Flange
Packing Gland
Packing

11

13
14

12

10

8
Disc Pin
Shaft Bearing

Disc Seal Gasket
Shaft

3

5
6

4

1
2

No.

Disc Retainer

Body Seat
Disc Seat

Disc

Part Name

Body

End Cap
End Gasket

Thrust Bearing

9

Shell

2225

Seat

1650

Seat

90

Hydraulic Air

Test Pressure(Psi-G)
API 598

11.75 4.61 17.00 - 16 2.1310 4.84 14.55 22.0549.84 12 4

17 Bracket

B

7.68

9.84

10.83

12.60

G2

1.97

2.36

2.95

2.95

G1

3.15

3.94

4.72

4.72

E1

12.80

16.14

18.50

20.27

- -

1-3/8

13.58 5.51 19.25 - 20 2.5612 5.94 17.32 24.8081-1/4"X8UN 0.67 10.0010.63 12 814.57 4.535.12 24.22 1-3/8

1-1/4"X8UN
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4
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KEY

0.31 X 0.28

0.47 X 0.31

0.55 X 0.35

0.63 X 0.39

0.79 X 0.47

0.51

0.83

0.83

0.83

4.92

6.50

6.50

6.50

14.76 6.10 20.75

16.93 7.01 23.75 -

20

20

18.51 7.87 25.75 - 20 3.54

14

16

18 8.15 23.82 31.50

8

8

2.76

3.35

6.30 18.50 27.95

6.18 19.92 27.95

1-5/8"X8UN

11.42

12.20

12.99

12

12 8

12

1-5/8

1-3/4

20.71 8.50 28.50 - 24 3.9420 8.15 23.82 31.5013.78 16 8

15.94

17.91

19.09

21.65

4.53

5.12

5.12

5.91

5.51

6.30

6.30

6.30

25.98

29.33

30.51

33.86

1-3/8"X8UN - -

1-3/4

1-1/2

24.61 9.13 33.00 - 24 4.9224 9.29 24.96 35.4381-7/8"X8UN 1.50 15.9815.35 16 824.80 6.897.09 38.78 2

1-1/2"X8UN
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4

4

4

4

-

-

-

-

0.79 X 0.47

0.98 X 0.55

0.98 X 0.55

1.10 X 0.63

1.26 X 0.71

0.83

0.83

1.22

1.50

11.73

11.73

14.02

15.98

7/8"X9UNC

1"X8UNC
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